

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Dipak Namdev Kharat

....PETITIONER

V/S

Maha. National Law University, Nagpur, Thr.....RESPONDENT
Vice Chancellor, Nagpur And Ors.

SHANKAR D BORKUTE for Petitioner

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 9th March, 2026

P.C. :

Office to verify, proceed further.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)