



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 1953 OF 2026

[Dipak Namdev Kharat **vs.** Maharashtra National Law University, Nagpur through its Vice
Chancellor and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. D. Borkute with Mr. D. D. Kamble, Advocates for the
petitioner
Mr. Yash Venkatraman, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 and 2
Mr. S. A. Sonak, Advocate for respondent no. 3

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE AND**
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.

DATE : **24-03-2026.**

In response to order dated 10-3-2026,
Mr. Yash Venkatraman, learned counsel appears for
respondent nos. 1 and 2 and submits that corrective
steps are being taken and the petitioner's candidature
is under consideration. He seeks time to place on
record details thereof.

Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 seeks
time to file reply. Time granted.

Stand over to 1-4-2026.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

wasnik