



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.1953 of 2026

Dipak Namdev Kharat

vs.

Maharashtra National Law University, Nagpur, Through its Vice-Chancellor and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. D.D. Kamble h/f Mr. S.D. Borkute, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. Yash Venkatraman, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.
Mr. S.A. Sonak, Advocate for Respondent No.3.*

CORAM : **ANIL L. PANSARE & NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**
DATE : **1st APRIL, 2026.**

The learned Counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2 submits that corrective steps are being taken, and decision will be taken shortly.

02. We direct respondent Nos.1 and 2 to take corrective steps and the decision on or before 4th April 2026.

03. List the matter on 6th April 2026.

(Nivedita P. Mehta, J.)

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

**sandesh*